Village of Savage
July 31, 1962

Honorable Joseph Donovan Secretary of State, State of Minnesota State Capitol St. Paul 1, Minnesota

Re: Change of election date, Village of Savage

Dear Sir:

Please be advised that on the <u>97k</u> day of <u>July</u> 1962, the Village Council of the Village of Savage has changed the date for holding the Village Election commencing in this year 1962 to the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November, and that this new date shall be in effect from year to year until otherwise ordained by the Village Council.

This notice is being sent to you pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes 205.07, Subd. 2.

John Birgman
John Bergman
Village Clerk
Village of Savage

fs

#15920

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
AUG 10 1962

Jacque 2. Alexandre
Sourcetary of State